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 Friday 27th May 2022 

Newsletter Summer 1 Week 6 continued 
 
Dates for next half term (also on the school website calendar) 
 
Tuesday 7th June & Wednesday 8th June – First Aid Sessions 
Wednesday 8th June – New Parent Intake Evening at 6pm in the school hall 
Thursday 9th June – Year 1 children’s class trip to Chester Zoo 
Friday 10th June – Year 1’s Inspire Session   
Friday 10th June – NSPCC ‘The Big Breaktime’ 
Monday 20th June or Thursday 23rd June - Y1 transition meeting for parents 2-3pm 
Tuesday 21st June – School Photographs for every year group 
Tuesday 21st June – Reception class Rejoice session 2.45pm in the classroom 
Wednesday 22nd June – Whole school Thanksgiving Mass in Church (Year 4, 5 & 6 are invited to wear their 
First Holy Communion clothes for this Mass – if they still fit Year 6!) A special Mass in which our children can 
receive the blessed Holy Communion again and will celebrate with the whole school, presented with a 
certificate and enjoy cake and playtime with the rest of the school after Mass. 
Tuesday 28th June – Year 3 Brass Concert in the school hall at 9.15am Year 3 Parents invited 
27th & 28th June and 4th & 5th July – Visits for New Starters 1.45pm – 3pm 
Wednesday 29th June – Year 6’s End of Year show with Year 5 supporting in the St Joseph’s Hall at 6pm  
Friday 1st July – Jamie Knight – Freestyle Footballer visiting our school to inspire our children 
Monday 4th July – Year 5 children’s class trip to Chester Zoo 
Tuesday 12th July – Whole school Transition Day. There will be more transition afternoons for our younger 
children throughout this half term, so they are fully aware of who they are with and what their next 
classroom looks and feels like ahead of starting their new class in September. This is really important to 
remove any anxieties. Year 6 also have transition dates planned in for their secondary schools. 
Wednesday 13th July – Year 2 showcasing their Tin Forest work 
Thursday 14th July – Year 6’s Leavers’ Mass in the school hall at 9.15am – Year 6 Parents welcome 
Friday 15th July – All children’s End of year Reports go out to Parents 
Monday 18th July – Year 3’s Rejoice Celebration with Parents in their classroom 2.45pm 
Wednesday 20th July – Year 6’s Leavers’ Assembly 9.15am in the school hall. Year 6 Parents welcome 
Thursday 21st July – Last day. Break up for Summer holidays. In school we have a whole school presentation 
of the End of Year Awards and it is important that all children are in school for this. It is such an 
achievement to receive an award and is a shame for the child if they are not in school to receive it. 
 
So, lots still to look forward to. 
 

Have a brilliant half term break everyone and we will see you back in school on Monday 6th June! 
 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
Miss Daley 
Headteacher 
 


